www.IDCselect.com  |  1-866-575-2025
S
P
R
O
C
K
E
T
S
62 63
No.
Teeth
Part No. Outside Diameter Type
Bore (in) Hub (in) Weight lbs
(approx.)Stock Rec. Max. Diameter Length Thru
8 IDC H80B8 3.010 B 1 1 115/16 15/8 1.40
9 IDC H80B9 3.350 B 1 15/16 21/4 15/8 1.60
10 IDC H80B10 3.680 B 1 11/2 29/16 15/8 2.20
11 IDC H80B11 4.010 B 1 15/8 213/16 15/8 3.20
12 IDC H80B12 4.330 B 1 17/8 31/8 15/8 3.40
13 IDC H80B13 4.660 B 1 2 3 11/2 3.50
14 IDC H80B14 4.980 B 1 21/4 31/4 11/2 4.10
15 IDC H80B15 5.300 B 1 21/2 313/16 11/2 5.30
16 IDC H80B16 5.630 B 1 23/4 4 11/2 5.90
17 IDC H80B17 5.950 B 1 23/4 4 11/2 6.60
18 IDC H80B18 6.270 B 1 23/4 41/4 11/2 7.30
19 IDC H80B19 6.590 B 1 23/4 41/4 11/2 7.80
20 IDC H80B20 6.910 B 1 23/4 41/4 11/2 8.40
21 IDC H80B21 7.240 B 1 23/4 41/4 13/4 9.40
22 IDC H80B22 7.560 B 1 23/4 41/4 13/4 10.00
23 IDC H80B23 7.880 B 1 23/4 41/4 13/4 10.70
24 IDC H80B24 8.200 B 1 23/4 41/4 13/4 11.30
25 IDC H80B25 8.520 B 1 23/4 41/4 13/4 11.90
26 IDC H80B26 8.840 B 11/4 31/4 43/4 2 14.30
27 IDC H80B27 9.160 B 11/4 31/4 43/4 2 15.40
28 IDC H80B28 9.480 B 11/4 31/4 43/4 2 16.00
29 IDC H80B29 9.800 B 13/16 31/4 43/4 2 17.10
30 IDC H80B30 10.110 B 13/16 31/4 43/4 2 17.40
31 IDC H80B31 10.430 B 13/16 31/4 43/4 2 18.70
32 IDC H80B32 10.750 B 13/16 31/4 43/4 2 19.50
33 IDC H80B33 11.070 B 13/16 31/4 43/4 2 19.60
34 IDC H80B34 11.390 B 13/16 31/4 43/4 2 21.30
IDC SELECT® SPROCKETS
PLAIN BORE NO. 80 1” PITCH
80
   Has recessed groove in hub for chain clearance.
Maximum bores shown will accommodate standard keyseat and setscrew over keyseat.
 #
 #
 #
 #
 #
 #
www.IDCselect.com  |  1-866-575-2025
S
P
R
O
C
K
E
T
S
62 63
IDC SELECT® SPROCKETS
PLAIN BORE NO. 80 1” PITCH
No.
Teeth
Part No. Outside Diameter Type
Bore (in) Hub (in) Weight lbs
(approx.)Stock Rec. Max. Diameter Length Thru
35 IDC H80B35 11.710 B 13/16 31/4 43/4 2 22.10
36 IDC H80B36 12.030 B 13/16 31/4 43/4 2 23.10
37 IDC H80B37 12.350 B 13/16 31/4 43/4 2 23.80
38 IDC H80B38 12.670 B 13/16 31/4 43/4 2 24.70
39 IDC H80B39 12.990 B 13/16 31/4 43/4 2 25.60
40 IDC H80B40 13.310 B 13/16 31/4 43/4 2 26.70
41 IDC H80B41 13.630 B 11/4 31/4 43/4 2 27.80
42 IDC H80B42 13.940 B 11/4 31/4 43/4 2 28.70
43 IDC H80B43 14.260 B 11/4 31/4 43/4 2 29.40
44 IDC H80B44 14.580 B 11/4 31/4 43/4 2 29.90
45 IDC H80B45 14.900 B 11/4 31/4 43/4 2 31.14
46 IDC H80B46 15.220 B 11/4 31/4 43/4 2 33.10
47 IDC H80B47 15.540 B 11/4 31/4 43/4 2 34.00
48 IDC H80B48 15.860 B 11/4 31/4 43/4 2 35.50
49 IDC H80B49 16.180 B 11/4 31/4 43/4 2 35.80
50 IDC H80B50 16.500 B 11/4 31/4 43/4 2 37.30
51 IDC H80B51 16.810 B 11/4 31/4 43/4 2 38.60
52 IDC H80B52 17.130 B 11/4 31/4 43/4 2 39.40
53 IDC H80B53 17.450 B 11/4 31/4 43/4 2 41.30
54 IDC H80B54 17.770 B 11/4 31/2 51/4 2 44.70
55 IDC H80B55 18.090 B 11/4 31/2 51/4 2 45.60
56 IDC H80B56 18.410 B 11/4 31/2 51/4 2 47.50
57 IDC H80B57 18.730 B 11/4 31/2 51/4 2 48.50
58 IDC H80B58 19.040 B 11/4 31/2 51/4 2 50.50
59 IDC H80B59 19.360 B 11/4 31/2 51/4 2 52.10
60 IDC H80B60 19.680 B 11/4 31/2 51/4 2 54.50
80
www.IDCselect.com  |  1-866-575-2025
S
P
R
O
C
K
E
T
S
64 65
IDC SELECT® SPROCKETS
FINISHED BORE NO. 80 1” PITCH
No.
Teeth
Part No.
Outside
Diameter
Length
Thru
Bore
Weight
lbs
(approx.)
Stock Finished Bores
Includes Keyway and 2 Setscrews
9 IDC H80B9F 3.350 15/8 1.60 1   –   11/8   –   13/16   –   11/4
10 IDC H80B10F 3.680 15/8 1.70   1   –   11/8   –   13/16   –   11/4
11 IDC H80B11F 4.010 15/8 1.80   1   –   11/8   –   13/16   –   11/4     –   13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8
12 IDC H80B12F 4.330 15/8 3.00   1   –   11/8   –   13/16   –   11/4     –   13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4
13 IDC H80B13F 4.660 11/2 3.50   1   –   11/8   –   13/16   –   11/4     –   13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4   –   17/8   –   115/16   –   2
14 IDC H80B14F 4.980 11/2 4.10   1   –   11/8   –   13/16   –   11/4     –   13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4   –   17/8   –   115/16   –   2
15 IDC H80B15F 5.300 11/2 5.20   1   –            –   13/16   –   11/4     –   13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4   –   17/8   –   115/16   –   2
16 IDC H80B16F 5.630 11/2 5.50   1   –            –   13/16   –   11/4     –   13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4    –          –   115/16   –   2   –   23/16
17 IDC H80B17F 5.950 11/2 6.00   1   –            –   13/16   –   11/4     –   13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4    –          –   115/16   –   2   –   23/16   –   27/16
18 IDC H80B18F 6.270 11/2 6.50   1   –            –   13/16   –   11/4     –   13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4    –          –   115/16   –   2   –   23/16   –   27/16
19 IDC H80B19F 6.590 11/2 7.00   1   –            –   13/16   –   11/4     –   13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4    –          –   115/16   –   2   –   23/16   –   27/16
20 IDC H80B20F 6.910 11/2 8.00   1   –            –   13/16   –   11/4     –   13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4    –          –   115/16   –   2   –   23/16   –   27/16
21 IDC H80B21F 7.240 13/4 8.90   1   –            –   13/16   –   11/4     –   13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4    –          –   115/16   –   2   –   23/16   –   27/16
22 IDC H80B22F 7.560 13/4 9.50   1   –            –   13/16   –   11/4     –   13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4    –          –   115/16   –   2   –   23/16   –   27/16
23 IDC H80B23F 7.880 13/4 10.20   1   –            –   13/16   –   11/4     –   13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4    –          –   115/16   –   2   –   23/16   –   27/16
24 IDC H80B24F 8.200 13/4 10.80   1   –            –   13/16   –   11/4     –   13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4    –          –   115/16   –   2   –   23/16   –   27/16
25 IDC H80B25F 8.520 13/4 11.40   1   –            –   13/16   –   11/4     –   13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4    –          –   115/16   –   2   –   23/16   –   27/16
26 IDC H80B26F 8.840 2 14.00   1   –            –   13/16   –   11/4     –   13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4    –          –   115/16   –   2   –   23/16   –   27/16
27 IDC H80B27F 9.160 2 14.70   1   –            –   13/16   –   11/4     –   13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4    –          –   115/16   –   2   –   23/16   –   27/16
28 IDC H80B28F 9.480 2 15.30   1   –            –   13/16   –   11/4     –   13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4    –          –   115/16   –   2   –   23/16   –   27/16
29 IDC H80B29F 9.800 2 16.40   1   –            –   13/16   –   11/4     –   13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4    –          –   115/16   –   2   –   23/16   –   27/16
30 IDC H80B30F 10.110 2 16.70   1   –            –   13/16   –   11/4     –   13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4    –          –   115/16   –   2   –   23/16   –   27/16
31 IDC H80B31F 10.430 2 18.00   1   –            –   13/16   –   11/4     –   13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4    –          –   115/16   –   2   –   23/16   –   27/16
32 IDC H80B32F 10.750 2 18.80   1   –            –   13/16   –   11/4     –   13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4    –          –   115/16   –   2   –   23/16   –   27/16
33 IDC H80B33F 11.070 2 18.90   1   –            –   13/16   –   11/4     –   13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4    –          –   115/16   –   2   –   23/16   –   27/16
34 IDC H80B34F 11.390 2 20.60   1   –            –   13/16   –   11/4     –   13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4    –          –   115/16   –   2   –   23/16   –   27/16
35 IDC H80B35F 11.710 2 21.40   1   –            –   13/16   –   11/4     –   13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4    –          –   115/16   –   2   –   23/16   –   27/16
36 IDC H80B36F 12.030 2 22.40   1   –            –   13/16   –   11/4     –   13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4    –          –   115/16   –   2   –   23/16   –   27/16
37 IDC H80B37F 12.350 2 23.90   1   –            –   13/16   –   11/4     –   13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4    –          –   115/16   –   2   –   23/16   –   27/16
38 IDC H80B38F 12.670 2 24.00   1   –            –   13/16   –   11/4     –   13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4    –          –   115/16   –   2   –   23/16   –   27/16
NOTE: KEYWAY IS ON CENTER LINE OF TOOTH.
80
www.IDCselect.com  |  1-866-575-2025
S
P
R
O
C
K
E
T
S
64 65
IDC SELECT® SPROCKETS
FINISHED BORE NO. 80 1” PITCH
No.
Teeth
Part No.
Outside
Diameter
Length
Thru
Bore
Weight
lbs
(approx.)
Stock Finished Bores
Includes Keyway and 2 Setscrews
39 IDC H80B39F 12.990 2 24.90                      11/4   –   13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4   –              –   115/16   –   2   –   23/16   –   27/16   –   215/16
40 IDC H80B40F 13.310 2 26.00                      11/4   –   13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4   –              –   115/16   –   2   –   23/16   –   27/16   –   215/16
41 IDC H80B41F 13.630 2 27.10                                    13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4   –              –   115/16   –   2   –   23/16   –   27/16   –   215/16
42 IDC H80B42F 13.940 2 28.00                                    13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4   –              –   115/16   –   2   –   23/16   –   27/16   –   215/16
43 IDC H80B43F 14.260 2 29.30                                    13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4   –              –   115/16   –   2   –   23/16   –   27/16   –   215/16
44 IDC H80B44F 14.580 2 29.30                                    13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4   –              –   115/16   –   2   –   23/16   –   27/16   –   215/16
45 IDC H80B45F 14.900 2 30.70                                    13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4   –              –   115/16   –   2   –   23/16   –   27/16   –   215/16
46 IDC H80B46F 15.220 2 32.40                                    13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4   –              –   115/16   –   2   –   23/16   –   27/16   –   215/16
47 IDC H80B47F 15.540 2 33.30                                    13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4   –              –   115/16   –   2   –   23/16   –   27/16   –   215/16
48 IDC H80B48F 15.860 2 34.80                                    13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4   –              –   115/16   –   2   –   23/16   –   27/16   –   215/16
49 IDC H80B49F 16.180 2 35.10                                    13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4   –              –   115/16   –   2   –   23/16   –   27/16   –   215/16
50 IDC H80B50F 16.500 2 36.60                                    13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4   –              –   115/16   –   2   –   23/16   –   27/16   –   215/16
51 IDC H80B51F 16.810 2 38.50                                    13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4   –              –   115/16   –   2   –   23/16   –   27/16   –   215/16
52 IDC H80B52F 17.130 2 40.30                                    13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4   –              –   115/16   –   2   –   23/16   –   27/16   –   215/16
53 IDC H80B53F 17.450 2 42.20                                    13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4   –              –   115/16   –   2   –   23/16   –   27/16   –   215/16
54 IDC H80B54F 17.770 2 44.00                                    13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4   –              –   115/16   –   2   –   23/16   –   27/16   –   215/16
55 IDC H80B55F 18.090 2 46.30                                    13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4   –              –   115/16   –   2   –   23/16   –   27/16   –   215/16
56 IDC H80B56F 18.410 2 47.30                                    13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4   –              –   115/16   –   2   –   23/16   –   27/16   –   215/16
57 IDC H80B57F 18.730 2 48.90                                    13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4   –              –   115/16   –   2   –   23/16   –   27/16   –   215/16
58 IDC H80B58F 19.040 2 50.60                                    13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4   –              –   115/16   –   2   –   23/16   –   27/16   –   215/16
59 IDC H80B59F 19.360 2 52.20                                    13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4   –              –   115/16   –   2   –   23/16   –   27/16   –   215/16
60 IDC H80B60F 19.680 2 58.80                                    13/8   –   17/16   –   11/2   –   15/8   –   13/4   –              –   115/16   –   2   –   23/16   –   27/16   –   215/16
NOTE: KEYWAY IS ON CENTER LINE OF TOOTH.
80
www.IDCselect.com  |  1-866-575-2025
S
P
R
O
C
K
E
T
S
66 67
IDC SELECT® STANDARD SPROCKETS
SINGLE - TAPER-LOCK® NO. 80 1” PITCH
No.
Teeth
Part No. Bushing
Diameter
Max.
Bore
Dimensions
Type
Weight lbs (approx.)
Outside
Diameter
Pitch
Diameter
L C
Rim
Only
Bushing
Only
10 IDC H80BTL10 1215 3.678 3.236 11/4 11/2 23/8 B 1.1 0.8
11 IDC H80BTL11 1215 4.006 3.549 11/4 11/2 215/32 B 1.5 0.8
12 IDC H80BTL12 1615 4.332 3.864 15/8 11/2 3 B 1.8 1.2
13 IDC H80BTL13 1615 4.657 4.179 15/8 11/2 3 B 2.3 1.2
14 IDC H80BTL14 1615 4.982 4.494 15/8 11/2 311/32 B 2.5 1.2
15 IDC H80BTL15 1615 5.305 4.810 15/8 11/2 31/2 B 2.7 1.2
16 IDC H80BTL16 2012 5.627 5.126 2 11/4 4 B 2.8 1.7
17 IDC H80BTL17 2012 5.950 5.442 2 11/4 4 B 3.1 1.7
18 IDC H80BTL18 2012 6.271 5.759 2 11/4 39/16 B 2.6 1.7
19 IDC H80BTL19 2012 6.593 6.076 2 11/4 39/16 B 4.1 1.7
20 IDC H80BTL20 2517 6.914 6.392 21/2 13/4 41/4 B 5.5 1.7
21 IDC H80BTL21 2517 7.235 6.710 21/2 13/4 41/4 B 6.0 3.5
22 IDC H80BTL22 2517 7.555 7.027 21/2 13/4 41/4 B 6.5 3.5
23 IDC H80BTL23 2517 7.875 7.344 21/2 13/4 41/4 B 7.0 3.5
24 IDC H80BTL24 2517 8.196 7.661 21/2 13/4 41/4 B 7.5 3.5
25 IDC H80BTL25 2517 8.516 7.979 21/2 13/4 41/4 B 8.1 3.5
26 IDC H80BTL26 2517 8.836 8.296 21/2 13/4 41/4 B 8.8 3.5
27 IDC H80BTL27 2517 9.156 8.614 21/2 13/4 41/4 B 9.0 3.5
28 IDC H80BTL28 2517 9.475 8.931 21/2 13/4 41/4 B 9.5 3.5
30 IDC H80BTL30 2517 10.114 9.567 21/2 13/4 41/4 B 11.5 3.5
32 IDC H80BTL32 2517 10.753 10.202 21/2 13/4 41/4 B 12.0 3.5
35 IDC H80BTL35 2517 11.711 11.156 21/2 13/4 41/4 B 15.2 3.5
36 IDC H80BTL36 2517 12.030 11.474 21/2 13/4 41/4 B 17.0 3.5
40 IDC H80BTL40 2517 13.306 12.746 21/2 13/4 41/4 B 21.0 3.5
45 IDC H80BTL45 2517 14.901 14.336 21/2 13/4 41/4 B 26.5 3.5
48 IDC H80BTL48 2517 15.857 15.290 21/2 13/4 41/4 B 29.5 3.5
54 IDC H80BTL54 2517 17.769 17.198 21/2 13/4 41/4 B 38.5 3.5
60 IDC H80BTL60 2517 19.681 19.107 21/2 13/4 41/4 B 45.0 3.5
   Has recessed groove in hub for chain clearance.
80
 #
 #
 #
 #
www.IDCselect.com  |  1-866-575-2025
S
P
R
O
C
K
E
T
S
66 67
IDC SELECT® STANDARD SPROCKETS
SINGLE - TYPE QD® NO. 80 1” PITCH
No.
Teeth
Part No. Bushing
Diameter
Type
Max.
Bore
Dimensions Weight lbs (approx.)
Outside
Diameter
Pitch
Diameter
L1 L2 C Y G X T
With
Hub
Rim
Only
11 IDC H80SH11 SH 4.010 3.550 B 15/8 17/16 17/16 211/16 21/32 127/64 13/16 0.575 2.0 1.0
12 IDC H80SH12 SH 4.330 3.864 B 15/8 17/16 17/16 211/16 21/32 127/64 13/16 0.575 2.4 1.4
13 IDC H80SDS13 SDS 4.660 4.179 B 2 11/2 11/2 33/16 47/64 127/64 3/4 0.575 2.5 1.5
14 IDC H80SDS14 SDS 4.980 4.494 B 2 11/2 11/2 33/16 47/64 127/64 3/4 0.575 2.8 1.8
15 IDC H80SK15 SK 5.300 4.810 B 25/8 21/8 21/8 37/8 119/64 127/64 11/4 0.575 4.5 2.5
16 IDC H80SK16 SK 5.630 5.126 B 25/8 21/8 21/8 37/8 119/64 127/64 11/4 0.575 5.1 3.1
17 IDC H80SK17 SK 5.950 5.442 B 25/8 21/8 21/8 37/8 119/64 127/64 11/4 0.575 5.5 3.5
18 IDC H80SK18 SK 6.270 5.759 B 25/8 21/8 21/8 37/8 119/64 127/64 11/4 0.575 5.9 3.9
19 IDC H80SK19 SK 6.590 6.076 B 25/8 21/8 21/8 37/8 119/64 127/64 11/4 0.575 6.4 4.4
20 IDC H80SF20 SF 6.910 6.392 B 215/16 21/4 21/4 45/8 127/64 127/64 11/4 0.575 8.3 5.3
21 IDC H80SF21 SF 7.240 6.710 B 215/16 21/4 21/4 45/8 127/64 127/64 11/4 0.575 8.7 5.7
22 IDC H80SF22 SF 7.560 7.027 B 215/16 21/4 21/4 45/8 127/64 127/64 11/4 0.575 9.3 6.3
23 IDC H80SF23 SF 7.880 7.344 B 215/16 21/4 21/4 45/8 127/64 127/64 11/4 0.575 9.8 6.8
24 IDC H80SF24 SF 8.200 7.661 B 215/16 21/4 21/4 45/8 127/64 127/64 11/4 0.575 10.5 7.5
25 IDC H80SF25 SF 8.520 7.979 B 215/16 21/4 21/4 45/8 127/64 127/64 11/4 0.575 11.0 8.0
26 IDC H80SF26 SF 8.840 8.296 B 215/16 21/4 21/4 45/8 127/64 127/64 11/4 0.575 11.6 8.6
27 IDC H80SF27 SF 9.160 8.614 B 215/16 21/4 21/4 45/8 127/64 127/64 11/4 0.575 12.4 9.4
28 IDC H80SF28 SF 9.480 8.931 B 215/16 21/4 21/4 45/8 127/64 127/64 11/4 0.575 13.2 10.2
30 IDC H80SF30 SF 10.110 9.567 B 215/16 21/4 21/4 45/8 127/64 127/64 11/4 0.575 14.3 11.3
32 IDC H80SF32 SF 10.750 10.202 B 215/16 21/4 21/4 45/8 127/64 127/64 11/4 0.575 16.0 13.0
33 IDC H80SF33 SF 11.070 10.520 B 215/16 21/4 21/4 45/8 127/64 127/64 11/4 0.575 16.5 13.5
34 IDC H80SF34 SF 11.390 10.838 B 215/16 21/4 21/4 45/8 127/64 127/64 11/4 0.575 17.1 14.1
35 IDC H80SF35 SF 11.710 11.156 B 215/16 21/4 21/4 45/8 127/64 127/64 11/4 0.575 18.5 15.5
36 IDC H80SF36 SF 12.030 11.474 B 215/16 21/4 21/4 45/8 127/64 127/64 11/4 0.575 19.9 16.9
40 IDC H80SF40 SF 13.310 12.746 B 215/16 21/4 21/4 45/8 127/64 127/64 11/4 0.575 23.6 20.6
42 IDC H80SF42 SF 13.940 13.382 B 215/16 21/4 21/4 45/8 127/64 127/64 11/4 0.575 25.4 22.4
45 IDC H80SF45 SF 14.900 14.336 B 215/16 21/4 21/4 45/8 127/64 127/64 11/4 0.575 28.1 25.1
48 IDC H80SF48 SF 15.860 15.290 B 215/16 21/4 21/4 45/8 127/64 127/64 11/4 0.575 31.6 28.6
54 IDC H80SF54 SF 17.770 17.198 B 215/16 21/4 21/4 45/8 127/64 127/64 11/4 0.575 39.8 36.8
60 IDC H80SF60 SF 19.680 19.107 B 215/16 21/4 21/4 45/8 127/64 127/64 11/4 0.575 48.8 45.8
80